Designed for Enterprise LAN and MAN
● Deployable as Enterprise Core Switch
● Enterprise-Class Software Functions
● Support IPv6, MPLS, 802.1X services
● Flexible Option for AC or DC Power
Supply
Superior Performance
● Data switching capacity up to 3840 Gbps

Entire weight (null
configuration) 21.5kg 26kg 30.5kg
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Chassis DES-8500E Series
DES-8503E
DES-8506E Chassis of DES-8506E (including 1 fan tray, 2 power supply slots,
2 control module slots and 4 service slots)
DES-8510E Chassis of DES-8510E (including 1 fan tray, 2 power supply slots,
2 control module slots and 8 service slots)
Power Supplies
DES-8500-PWR-600A
DES-8500-PWR-1000A
DES-8500-PWR-1000D
1000W AC power supply module of DES-8500E Series
- 48V 1000W DC power supply module of DES-8500E Serie s
CPU Engines
DES-8500-CM1
Line Card Modules
DES-8500E Series Chassis Switch
600W AC power supply module of DES-8500E Series
(for DES-8503E and DES-8506E)
Control module for DES-8500E Series chassis with switching capacity:
DES-8503E: 384Gbps, DES-8506E: 768Gbps, DES-8510E: 1536Gbps
Chassis of DES-8503E (including 1 fan tray, 2 power supply slots,
1 control module slot and 2 service slots)
Control module for DES-8500E  Series chassis with switching capacity:
DES-8503E: 960Gbps, DES-8506E: 1920Gbps, DES-8510E: 3840Gbps
48 10/100/1000Base-T Ports line card module, 32K MAC Address
48 10/100/1000Base-T Ports enhanced line card module, 512K MAC Address
48 SFP Ports line card module, 32K MAC Address
48 SFP Ports enhanced line card module, 512K MAC Address
2 Ports 10G SFP+ enhanced line card module, 32K MAC Address
4 Ports 10G SFP+ line card module, 32K MAC Address
4 Ports 10G SFP+ enhanced line card module, 512K MAC Address
12 Ports 10G SFP+ line card module, 32K MAC Address
12 Ports 10G SFP+ enhanced line card module, 512K MAC Address
DES-8500-CM2
DES-8500-12TS 12 Ports Combo 10/100/1000Base-T/SFP enhanced line card module,
32K MAC Address
20 10/100/1000Base-T Ports and 4 combo ports (10/100/1000Base-T or SFP)
enhanced line card module, 32K MAC Address
20 SFP Ports and 4 combo Ports (10/100/1000Base-T or SFP) enhanced